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Ref.Nu Qty Part number Description Validity from Validity till Notes Bulletin

1 1 8203477R Traction lever

2 1 8203349R Brake lever

3 1 8203419R Knob

4 1 8203347R Dashboard

5 1 8203470R Complete throttle

6 1 8203425BR Handlebar

7 1 8203397 Support kit

8 4 3914006R Nut

9 4 8200372 Washer

10 2 66060395R Knob

11 2 3916008R Washer

12 2 66060231R Band

13 2 3910015R Screw

14 1 8203464R Engine break cable

15 1 8202031ER Traction cable

16 2 3806021AR Screw

17 2 3045033R Retainer washer

18 2 3960016R Screw

19 2 3914003R Nut

20 1 8203474 Labels kit

21 2 3906080 Screw

22 3 8200217R Spacer

23 1 3906089 Screw
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Ref.Nu Qty Part number Description Validity from Validity till Notes Bulletin

1 1 8203526R Grassbag

2 1 8203384AR Frame

3 1 8203383AR Deflector SN 6026401037

4 1 8203398R Toolholder

5 1 8203378R Cover

6 1 8203523R Sector

7 1 8203546R Spring SN 6027432721 BT5-087-01/18

8 1 3046020 Knob

9 1 8203364R Support

10 1 8203537 Deck + Guard SN 6026401038

11 2 301000042R Screw SN 6026401037

12 5 3918009R Washer

13 2 3914006R Nut

14 1 8203376R Right guard

15 1 8203352R Guard

16 1 8203315BR Guard

17 1 8202201R Ring

18 1 8203423R Top cover

19 1 8203012 Pin

20 1 8203010R Shutter

21 1 8200322 Grommet

22 2 3045027R Clamp

23 1 8201030R Cover

24 2 8201193CR Bushing

25 2 8200452R Plate

26 1 8203377R Left guard

27 15 3960031R Screw

28 1 8200239R Guard

29 2 8201363CR Bushing

30 1 8202029R Spring

31 1 8203413R Cover

32 1 3960038R Screw

33 4 3918013R Washer

34 2 3933034AR Screw

35 2 3024008R Snap ring

36 1 3806049 Screw

37 1 8203374R Spring

38 4 3960050R Screw

39 1 8203380R Mulching cap

40 1 8203467R Tie rod SN 6026401037

41 3 66060110R Spacer
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Ref.Nu Qty Part number Description Validity from Validity till Notes Bulletin

42 1 8203514R Lock SN 6026401038

43 2 3806038R Screw SN 6026401038

44 1 3906019R Screw SN 6026401038

45 1 3914003R Nut SN 6026401038

46 1 8203535R Clamp SN 6027432721 BT5-087-01/18

47 1 8203547 Lever group SN 6027432721 BT5-087-01/18
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Illustration  Axle assy (Until February '13)
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Ref.Nu Qty Part number Description Validity from Validity till Notes Bulletin

1 2 3035023R Bearing

2 4 3918018R Washer

3 2 3024012R Snap ring

4 1 8203058AR Pulley

5 1 3022020R Plug

6 2 8201246R Washer

7 2 3023010R Plug

8 1 8203399R Hub SN 6023024266 BT5-074-06/13

9 1 8203308BR Front axle BT5-070-06/11

10 2 3033131R Clamp

11 1 8203371AR Lever

12 1 8203358BR Rear axle BT5-070-06/11

13 1 8203433CR Axle and trasmission BT5-070-06/11

14 1 3801022R Screw

15 1 3918009R Washer

16 1 3914006R Nut

17 1 8203375R Spring

18 4 3819009R Washer

19 2 3914006R Nut

20 2 301000042R Screw

21 2 8203340A Front wheel kit SN 6023024266 BT5-074-06/13

22 4 8203307 Washer

23 4 301000042R Screw

24 4 66060276R Wheel cover SN 6023024266 BT5-074-06/13

25 1 8200341R Guard

26 8 3035022R Bearing SN 6023024266 BT5-074-06/13

27 1 3047019R Belt 10X875

28 1 8203463R Spacer

29 1 3906155R Screw

30 1 66060384R Washer

31 4 8203336R Bushing SN 6023024266 BT5-074-06/13

32 1 8203316R Washer

33 1 8203355CR Blades kit SN 6023024266 BT5-063-02/10,
BT5-074-06/13

34 2 8202311R Ring

35 2 3033008R Roller

36 1 8203335AR Wheel cover SN 6023024266 BT5-074-06/13

37 1 8202071AR Clamp left

37 1 8202070AR Clamp right

38 2 8202062R Bushing

39 2 8202063R Sprocket

40 2 3064012R Spacer
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Ref.Nu Qty Part number Description Validity from Validity till Notes Bulletin

41 2 8203339B Rear wheel kit SN 6023024266 BT5-074-06/13

42 1 8202010R Pin

43 1 8202009AR Spring

44 1 8202052R Plate

45 4 3960090AR Screw

46 1 8202293R Cover

47 1 3035023R Bearing

48 1 3022007R Plug

49 1 8202292R Gasket

50 1 8202291R Worm gear

51 1 8202334R Wheel

52 1 8202126R Key

53 1 8203264R Screw
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Illustration  Axle assy (From March '13)
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Ref.Nu Qty Part number Description Validity from Validity till Notes Bulletin

1 3 3035023R Bearing

2 2 N4399100 Spacer SN 6023024267 BT5-074-06/13,
BT5-087-04/23

3 2 3024012R Snap ring

4 1 8203058AR Pulley

5 1 3022020R Plug

6 2 8201246R Washer

7 2 3023010R Plug

8 1 8203399R Hub BT5-074-06/13

9 1 8203308BR Front axle

10 2 3033131R Clamp

11 1 8203371AR Lever

12 1 8203358BR Rear axle

13 1 8203433CR Axle and trasmission

14 2 3801022R Screw

15 6 3918009R Washer

16 4 3914006R Nut

17 1 8203375R Spring

18 4 3819009R Washer

19 1 8203502AR Mulching Kit SN 6023024267 BT5-074-06/13

20 6 301000042R Screw

21 2 8203340A Front wheel kit SN 6023024267 BT5-074-06/13,
BT5-087-04/23

22 1 8203380R Mulching cap BT5-074-06/13

23 1 8203141R Blade SN 6023024267 BT5-074-06/13

24 2 8203501R Wheel cover SN 6023024267 BT5-074-06/13,
BT5-087-04/23

25 1 8200341R Guard

26 8 3035015R Bearing SN 6023024267 BT5-074-06/13,
BT5-087-04/23

27 1 3047019R Belt 10X875

28 1 8203463R Spacer

29 1 3906155R Screw

30 1 66060384R Washer

31 2 YN4392710 Washer SN 6023024267 BT5-074-06/13

32 1 8203316R Washer

33 1 8203355CR Blades kit BT5-074-06/13

34 2 8202311R Ring

35 2 3033008R Roller

36 1 8203497R Disk SN 6023024267 BT5-074-06/13,
BT5-087-04/23

37 1 8202070AR Clamp right

37 1 8202071AR Clamp left

38 2 8202062R Bushing

39 2 8202063R Sprocket

40 2 3064012R Spacer
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Ref.Nu Qty Part number Description Validity from Validity till Notes Bulletin

41 2 8203339B Rear wheel kit SN 6023024267 BT5-074-06/13,
BT5-087-04/23

42 1 8202010R Pin

43 1 8202009AR Spring

44 1 8202052R Plate

45 4 3960090AR Screw

46 1 8202293R Cover

47 1 8201341R Hub SN 6023024267 BT5-074-06/13

48 1 3022007R Plug

49 1 8202292R Gasket

50 1 8202291R Worm gear

51 1 8202334R Wheel

52 1 8202126R Key

53 1 8203264R Screw

54 2 8203340A Front wheel kit SN 6023024267 BT5-074-06/13,
BT5-087-04/23

55 2 8203339B Rear wheel kit SN 6023024267 BT5-074-06/13,
BT5-087-04/23

56 2 8203509R Tire SN 6023024267 BT5-074-06/13,
BT5-087-04/23

57 2 8203510R Tire SN 6023024267 BT5-074-06/13,
BT5-087-04/23

58 1 8203003R Chain sprocket

59 2 8203339B Rear wheel kit BT5-087-04/23

60 2 8203335AR Wheel cover BT5-087-04/23

61 8 3035022R Bearing BT5-087-04/23

62 4 8203336R Bushing BT5-087-04/23

63 4 66060276R Wheel cover BT5-087-04/23

64 2 8203340A Front wheel kit BT5-087-04/23
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